

13 CS DJ ADJ 725/19 PRAVEEN NAAGAR Vs. RANJEEV VERMA

27.01.2025

**One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.**

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Copy of forwarded e-mail dt. 26.10.2019 filed on behalf of the defendant.

None appeared for plaintiff despite repeated calls. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

Put up for DE on **10.03.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 27.01.2025 (sr)

**At 11.10 AM**

At this stage, Sh. P R Chatterji, Sh. Satbeer and Ms. Tanupriya, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff have appeared. They are apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 27.01.2025