

**CS. No.725/19**  
**Praveen Nagar vs. Rajeev Verma**

21.01.2020

Present: Sh. Ravi Prakash, counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, counsel for the defendant.

Written statement alongwith some documents with list is filed on behalf of the defendant on 24.12.2019. Plaintiff has received the copy of the same.

Counsel for the plaintiff has pointed out that copy of one document has not been supplied. Counsel for the defendant submits that he will supply the same within three days. Counsel for the plaintiff wants to file the replication.

Put up for replication, A/D of documents and framing of issues, for **02.03.2020**. The parties may file their affidavits of admission-denial of documents on the next date.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
21.01.2020