

**CS No. 725/19**  
**Praveen Nagar vs. Ranjeev Verma**

**02.03.2020**

Present: Sh. Ravi Prakash, Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

None for defendant.

*(Though at the first call Mr. Rajat Agnihotri, Counsel for defendant had appeared but left with the permission of the Court as he had to rush to the Hon'ble High Court).*

Plaintiff has filed replication to the WS. Spare copy is kept on record for the defendant which may be collected from the court master.

Put up for A/D of documents and framing of issues on **18.05.2020**. Both the parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

**(Balwant Rai Bansal)**  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
02.03.2020