

**C.S. No. 725/19**  
**Praveen Naagar vs. Ranjeev Verma**

29.08.2020

**(Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-  
CISCO WebEx Meetings)**

**ORDER**

Present: Sh. Ravi Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Both the counsels seek a date to file the affidavits regarding admission-denial of documents. Let same be done for the next date of hearing and case is now fixed for framing of issues, for **19.10.2020**.

**(Balwant Rai Bansal)**  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
South West, Dwarka  
New Delhi/29.08.2020