

C.S. No. 725/19
Praveen Naagar vs. Ranjeev Verma

19.10.2020

**(Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings)**

ORDER

Present: Ms. Apoorva Bhati, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Rajat Agnihotri, counsel for the defendant.

Let both the parties file their affidavits of admission-denial
with advance copy to each other.

Put up for issues on **22.12.2020**.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05/South-West
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
19.10.2020