

CS 725/19

PRAVEEN NAAGAR Vs. RANJEEV VERMA

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings**

22.12.2020

ORDER

Present: None for plaintiff.

Mr. Rajat Agnihotri, counsel for defendant.

Counsel for defendant seeks one more opportunity to file the affidavit regarding admission-denial of documents.

Let both the parties file the said affidavit by the next date with advance copy to the opposite sides.

List on **25.02.2021**.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
22.12.2020