

CS No.725/19
Parveen Nagar Vs. Ranjeev Verma

04.09.2021

Pursuant to order No.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up in graded manner i.e. through VC and physically on alternate days w.e.f. 24.08.2021, as per the directions.

Present: Sh. Ravi Prakash, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed affidavit of admission-denial of documents. Copy supplied.

Last opportunity granted to the defendant for filing the same.

List for filing of affidavit of admission-denial of documents on behalf of defendant and consideration on issues on **17.01.2022.**

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.09.2021