

CS No. 725/19
PRAVEEN NAAGAR VS. RANJEEV VERMA

17.01.2022

Pursuant to office order bearing No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matters are taken up through virtual mode.

Through Video Conferencing via Cisco Webex

Present: Sh. Ravi Prakash, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that affidavit regarding admission-denial of documents has not been filed on behalf of the defendant. Let same be filed before the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for filing of affidavit regarding A/D of documents by the defendant and consideration on issues, on 09.05.2022.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.01.2022