

19 CS No. 725/19  
PRAVEEN NAAGAR Vs. RANJEEV VERMA

09.05.2022

Present: Sh. P.R.Chatterjee and Ms. Sonali, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Defendant has filed affidavit regarding admission-denial of documents. Copy supplied. Plaintiff has stated that he has already filed the affidavit regarding admission-denial of documents.

Heard. Perused. Documents admitted by plaintiff are exhibited as Ex.P-1 to Ex.P3. Documents admitted by defendant are exhibited as Ex.D-1 to Ex.D-6.

Replication to the WS already filed on behalf of plaintiff. Pleadings are complete.

Heard. File perused.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:-

- (1) Whether the suit of the plaintiff is not maintainable for non-joinder of necessary parties? OPD.
- (2) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for suit amount, as prayed for ?OPP
- (3) Whether the plaintiff is entitled or pendente lite and future interest, if so, at what rate and for what period?OPP.
- (5) Relief.

No other issues arises or is pressed for.

At this stage, it is prayed that the matter be sent to Lok Adalat for settlement. Let matter be sent to Lok Adalat to be held on **14.05.2022**.

Ahlmad is directed to send the file accordingly.

Parties are directed to appear before Lok Adalat on 14.05.2022.

Put up for report before this court on 06.06.2022.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 09.05.2022**