

15 CS No. 725/19
PRAVEEN NAAGAR Vs. RANJEEV VERMA

06.06.2022

Matter received back from National Lok Adalat as unsettled.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that since his family was affected by Covid, he could not appear before the National Lok Adalat.

Record of file perused.

At this stage, plaintiff has filed list of witnesses alongwith his evidence by way of affidavit. Copy supplied.

Put up for PE on **11.10.2022**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 06.06.2022(sc)