

18CS DJ ADJ 725/19

PRAVEEN NAAGAR Vs. RANJEEV VERMA

20.01.2023

Present: Sh. Ravi Prakash, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Today, the case is listed for PE. However, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he has received a call from the Ld. Counsel for defendant that he shall not be available because of some personal difficulty.

Still, in the interest of justice, be put up for PE as last and final opportunity, for **27.03.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:20.01.2023