

13 CS No. 725/19
PRAVEEN NAAGAR Vs. RANJEEV VERMA

27.03.2023

Present: Sh. P. R. Chatterji and Sh. Ravi Prakash, Ld. Counsels
for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

PW1 Praveen Naagar in person.

PW1 has tendered his evidence by way of affidavit.
None is present on behalf of the defendant despite repeated calls
since morning.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 subject to the cost
of Rs. 2,000/- to be paid by defendant to the plaintiff on
05.06.2023.

In the meantime, Court notice be also issued to the
defendant Ranjeev Verma and his counsel through SHO
concerned.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 27.03.2023(r)