

13CS DJ ADJ725-19
PRAVEEN NAAGAR Vs. RANJEEV VERMA

05.06.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ravi Parkash.
Sh. Vikrant Sarwan, Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendant.

Previous cost of Rs. 2000/- paid on behalf of the
defendant to the counsel for plaintiff.

Matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1
i.e plaintiff, however, request for adjournment made by Ld.
Proxy counsel for the defendant on the ground that the Ld. main
counsel is unwell. A copy of his medical document has been
filed wherein it is revealed that Ld. Counsel is suffering from pain
in lower back and difficulty in sitting and standing. In view
thereof, matter stands adjourned for cross-examination of PW-1.

Put up for PE on **16.10.2023**.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 05.06.2023