

13

CS DJ ADJ 725/19

PRAVEEN NAAGAR Vs. RANJEEV VERMA

16.10.2023

Present: Ms. Tanupriya, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 is present.

Be awaited for 11.30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:16.10.2023.

It is 11.40 AM.

Present: Ms. Tanupriya and Sh. P.R. Chatterji, Ld. Counsels for the
plaintiff.
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 is present, cross-examined and discharged. Vide separate
statement of the plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Put up for defendant's evidence on 29.01.2024.

List of witnesses and the copies of evidence by way of affidavit
of the witnesses be filed by the defendant with advance copy to the plaintiff
before the next date of hearing.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:16.10.2023