

18 CS DJ ADJ 725/19 PRAVEEN NAAGAR Vs. RANJEEV VERMA

08.07.2024

Present: Ms. Tanu Priya, Proxy counsel for Sh. Pinaki Ranjan Jha,  
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for DE. DW1 is not present and stated to be unwell.

Adjournment sought on behalf of Ld. Counsel for defendant due to illness of defendant. Not opposed.

Put up for DE on **07.09.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 08.07.2024