

22CS DJ ADJ725/19PRAVEEN NAAGAR Vs. RANJEEV VERMAMisc.

10.03.2025

Present: Sh. Krishan Kumar Singh and Raji Mira, Id. Counsel for
plaintiff.
Sh. Raj Agnihotri, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Application for adjournment filed on behalf of plaintiff. Heard.

Not opposed.

Exemption application filed on behalf of plaintiff on the
ground that plaintiff is not well. Taken on record. Allowed on for today.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 10.03.2025