

16 CS DJ ADJ 725/19 PRAVEEN NAAGAR Vs. RANJEEV VERMA

19.07.2025

Present: Sh. Tanu Priya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. PR Chatterji Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kunal Mittal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

At joint request of both parties, put up for purpose fixed on
13.10.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.07.2025 (GM)