

30 CS DJ ADJ 725/19 PRAVEEN NAAGAR Vs. RANJEEV VERMA

13.10.2025

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff (appearance not given).
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Matter is fixed for DE. DW is present and requested for pass over.

In view thereof, pass over for 11:30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.10.2025 (GM)

At 12:23 PM

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff (appearance not given).
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that, the main counsel is not available due to some personal exigencies.

Put up for DE on 03.12.2025 at 02.00 PM.

Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.10.2025 (GM)