

12 CS DJ ADJ 725/19 PRAVEEN NAAGAR Vs. RANJEEV VERMA

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. P R Chatterjee, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant due to some personal exigencies. Not opposed.

In view thereof, put up for DE on **02.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 03.12.2025 (sr)