

24 CS DJ ADJ 725/19  
PRAVEEN NAAGAR Vs. RANJEEV VERMA

14.03.2026.

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.**

Present: Ms. Tanupriya, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajat Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC)

**Today the matter is fixed for DE.**

Counsel for plaintiff prays for adjournment. Not objected by  
counsel for defendant.

List for purpose fixed on **28.05.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 14.03.2026